| NAME : Dr. ARATI PANDEY | |
|--|----------------------------------|
| INSTITUTION : Assistant Professor, Museology | |
| Archaeology, Banaras Hindu University, Varana | si-221005 |
| MAILING : Department of AIHC & Archae | ology, Banaras Hindu University, |
| Varanasi-221005 | |
| ADDRESS : email: arati22dec@gmail.com | |
| QUALIFICATIONS : Double M.A, Ph.d in Museology. | |
| EXPERIENCE : 05+2.5 years of research experience (since jan 2008 to Mar 2016), worked as Post doctoral fellow in Banaras Hindu University in UGC Dr. S. Radharkrishnan Post Doctoral Fellowship In Humanities & Social Sciences 2014-15, Worked as project Assistant in "Wooden Craft of Varanasi" under University Potential Excellence, Museology Section, Department of A.I.H.C & Archaeology, Faculty of Arts, Banaras Hindu University, since August 1st 2013 to February 2015 and 02 years of teaching experience in Museology Section Banaras Hindu University(session 2010-2011, 2011-2012). | |
| FIELDWORK AND EXPERIENCE: | |
| RESEARCH PAPERS PUBLISHED- 05 (National Journal) | , 01 Book |
| REFRESHER COURSE/WORKSHOP ATENDED- 11(workshop) | |
| PAPERS PRESENTED IN SEMINARS & CONFERENCES - | 02(International), 05(National) |
| MEMBERS OF THE ACADEMIC SOCIETIES- | |
| International Council of Museum (ICOM). | |